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Year 7 

 

Learning Manager - Mr Dunwell   

n.dunwell@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

SLT Link – Ms Backhouse   

s.backhouse@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

 

Year 8  

 

Learning Manager – Ms Dickinson  

a.dickinson@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

SLT Link – Mr Allington   

l.allington@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

 

Year 9 

 

Learning Manager – Ms Reynolds   

k.reynolds@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

SLT Link – Mr Mellor   

j.mellor@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

 

Year 10 

 

Learning Manager – Mrs Baker   

l.baker@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

SLT Link – Mr Godfrey   

s.godfrey@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

 

Year 11 

 

Learning Manager – Ms Swift  

v.swift@hemsworth.outwood.com 

 

SLT Link – Mr Ives 

g.ives@hemsworth.outwood.com 
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